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26.—Classified Summary Statement of Ordinary Expenditures of 

Service. 
Saskatchewan. . 

1916. 1917. 1918. 1919. 1920. 

Civil Government 
Legislation ;  
Agriculture 
Lands .#  
Mines and Mining 
Forest, Timber and Woods 
Game and Fisheries ;  
Administration of Justice, Special Legal Adminis­

tration and Inquiry 
Conservation of Health and Sanitation 
Public Buildings, Public Works and Enterprises.... 
Education 
Hospitals ;  
Correctional Institutions...-
Charities 
Pensions, Gratuities and Reliefs 
Recreation and Amusement 
Colonization, Immigration and Publicity 
Refunds 
Interest Payments 
Sinking Funds 
Miscellaneous Payments 

457,183 
231,868 
192,811 
52,271 

756 

12,557 

898,106 

597,690 
1,003,944 

325,143 
9,333 

20,500 

3,075 

9,103 
893,102 
75,608 

475,706 

444,004 
149,901 
159,642 
42,877 

9,501 

1,019,806 

855,304 
986,798 
345,771 

10,571 
26,980 
7.400 
3,620 

12,292 
1,067,780 

74,361 
337,357 

534,145 
344,443 
131,876 

1,903 

10,582 

988,649 
24,416 

1,157,980 
1,052,944 

526,794 
12,561 
76,396 
30,353 
6,627 

1,529 
1,096,466 

75,079 
755,853 

711,678 
203,975 
119,878 
31,565 

11,304 

916,183 
13,666 

1,147,221 
1,192,697 

538,073 
14.905 
96,308 
74,258 
6,047 

3,022 
1,222,177 

192,071 
1,630,175 

789,171 
214,131 
208,006-
51,094 

19,482 

1,107,208 
27,184 

1,321,738 
1,434,923 

723,458 
24.831 
65,484 
52,304 
11,497 

132,196 
1,337,754 

187,660 
999,712 

Total Ordinary Expenditure 5,258,756 5,553,965 6,828,596 8,125,203 8,707, 

27.—Combined Itemized Summary Statement of Ordinary Receipts and Expenditures 

RECEIPTS. 

Items. 
Totals. 

1916. 1917. 1918. 1919. 1920. 

Subsidies and other Receipts from Dom 
inion Government 

Agriculture 
Lands 
Mines and Mining 
Woods, Forests and Timber 
Game and Fisheries 
Fines, Penalties and Forfeitures. 
Fees (other than Succession duties) 
Succession Duties 
Taxation of Corporations, etc 
Licenses and Permits 
Education ._ 
Charities, Hospitals and Corrections 
Interest 
Refunds and Repayments 
Miscellaneous 

Total Ordinary Receipts 

12,158,920 
204,368 
645,553 

1,666,861 
5,185,274 

555,631 
251,691 

4,096,183 
4,714,829 
7,217,548 
3,785,769 

415,921 
985,065 

1,973,232 
775,225 

5,383,725 

12,410,772 
248,249 
805,582 

3,134,726 
5,689,457 

621,654 
320,643 

4,168,564 
5,931,754 
9,108,156 
5,227,006 

447.241 
1,219,803 
1,984,409 

952,529 
5,719,439 

12,731,734 
632,927 
963,619 

2,667,835 
5,866,051 

924,896 
434,198 

4,066,096 
8,861,621 

12,728,624 
7,174,942 

457,066 
1,772,296 
2,382,228 

962,016 
6,731,807 

$ 
13,141,921 

382,921 
990,301 

2,533,675 
7,134,458 
1,206.472 

552,675 
4,603,634 
6,036,123 

16,205,308 
8,614,731 

628,745 
2,386,517 
2,561,521 

888,933 
8,987,716 

13,738,396 
315,828 

1,190,814 
3,053,365 
9,182,293 
1,444,873 

642,558 
5,889,708 
7,335,728 

19T207.699 
12,466.779 

963,584 
2,782,201 
2,995,791 

593,711 
10,849,695 

50,015,795 57,989,984 ,345,305176,844,3071! 92,653,023' 

'These totals are exclusive of the Motor Vehicle Tax in Prince Edward Island, which amounted in 
1918 to $12,651 and in 1919, to $11,344 net, and was transferred to the Public Works Department and ear­
marked for highway improvement. , . .Mn 

'These totals include capital revenue in Ontario to the amount of $787,394 m 1919 and $903,422 in VUU. 
received from the Department of Lands and Forests, and not separable into its items. 


